

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7053/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2000 in RSA 2525/83
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURPARTAP KAUR (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JASBIR INDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. P. Varma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Srivasta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Leave granted.

Status quo as to possession shall be maintained
pending the disposal of the appeal.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(S. Sen Gupta)
Court Master